9DB106
IDT®  Six Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen 2 9DB106     REV K   04/20/11
Six Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen 2
DATASHEET
            1
SPREAD
COMPATIBLE
PLL

SEE VARIATIONS SEE VARIATIONS
D mm. D (inch)
Ordering Information
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9DB106BFLF Tubes 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB106BFLFT Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB106BGLF Tubes 28-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB106BGLFT Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9DB106BFILF Tubes 28-pin SSOP -40 to +85°C
9DB106BFILFT Tape and Reel 28-pin SSOP -40 to +85°C
9DB106BGILF Tubes 28-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°C
9DB106BGILFT Tape and Reel 28-pin TSSOP -40 to +85°C
"LF" after the package code are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
"B" is the device revision designator (will not correlate to the datasheet revision).
9DB106
Six Output Differential Buffer for PCIe Gen 2